

:
SLP(C)No. 11121 OF 2001
ITEM No.48

Court No. 5

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11121/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/1999 in AN 200/99
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MACHINERY SALE CORPORATION

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP & with prayer for
interim relief)

Date : 10/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. H.N. Salve, SG
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Udai Umesh Lalit,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned Solicitor General states that the rejoinder
affidavit has been filed on 7/12/2001. Registry to
verify and proceed.

.SP1

Sarita (Prem Prakash)@@
AA
Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAA

A